

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4117/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in APD No. 338/1997 @ SN No. 12/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ESSAR SHIPPING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRD.OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Supriyo Bose, Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addy, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

for M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

on Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, learned counsel waives notice
behalf of the sole respondent.

In the meantime, the execution of decree is stayed subject to the
petitioner deposits the principal decretal amount before the High
Court
within eight weeks from today and for the interest accrued th
ereon the
petitioner shall furnish a Bank Guarantee. The respondent shall be entitled
to withdraw the principal amount so deposited.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER