

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4117/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in APD No. 338/1997 @ SN No. 12/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ESSAR SHIPPING LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRD.OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Rangandhan, Adv.

for

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER