

Z
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5654 OF 2007

ESSAR SHIPPING LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRD.OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office reports that the parties have not filed statement of case despite their letter dated May 24, 2011.

No one appears for the appellant today.

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' further time is granted to the parties for filing their respective statements of case.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|