

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5654 OF 2007

ESSAR SHIPPING LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BRD.OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y.P. Singh, adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Addey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by the Appellant is
condoned.

Counsel for the respondent submits that she has filed the
statement of case today. Office to verify it. Delay in filing the
statement of case by the respondent is also condoned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER