

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5654 OF 2007

Essar Shipping Ltd.

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Board of Trustees for the Port of Calcutta

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 3.12.2007.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. A. V. Rangam, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant as well as sole Respondent have filed statement of case and have been included in paper books

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Advocate
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR