

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5654/2007

ESSAR SHIPPING LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

(PART HEARD BY-HON. ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE AND HON. UDAY UMESH LALIT,
JJ.)

Date : 01-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.
Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As directed, written submissions filed.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER