

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5654/2007

ESSAR SHIPPING LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE PORT OF CALCUTTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2019 This judgment was called for pronouncement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Chira Ranjan Addy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre and His Lordship .

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed judgment is placed on the file)